OP \$290.00 143250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398121

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP	FORMERLY General Electric Capital Corporation	08/15/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Performance, Inc.
Street Address:	One Performance Way
City:	Chapel Hill
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27514
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1432501	P
Registration Number:	2039130	PERFORMANCE BICYCLE
Registration Number:	2158207	P
Registration Number:	2251668	AXIOM
Registration Number:	2369656	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2421087	PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2421089	PERFORMANCE BICYCLE
Registration Number:	2479208	PERFORMANCE BICYCLE SHOP
Registration Number:	2519604	TEAM PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2583772	SCATTANTE
Registration Number:	2940939	ASCENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2152799394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2152799902

Email: thomas.durling@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Durling

Address Line 1: 1600 JFK Blvd., Suite 200

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0344

900377720

Address Line 2: 4 Penn Center
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Durling

SIGNATURE: /thomas j durling/

DATE SIGNED: 09/12/2016

Total Attachments: 41

source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page1.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page2.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page3.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page4.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page5.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page6.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page7.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page8.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page9.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page10.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page11.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page12.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page13.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page14.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page15.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page16.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page17.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page18.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page19.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page20.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page21.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page22.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page23.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page24.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page25.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page26.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page27.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page28.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page29.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page30.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page31.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page32.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page33.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page34.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page35.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page36.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page37.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page38.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page39.tif source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page40.tif

source=PTM - Sec Int Release - 4#page41.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated August 15, 2016 by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, a Delaware limited partnership as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers and the other Secured Parties:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Performance, Inc., BiTech, Inc., Performance Direct, Inc., Nashbar Direct, Inc., Supergo Corp., Skitech, Inc., The Great Outdoors Imports, Inc., Nova Designs, Inc., and Performance Holdings, Inc., (as "Grantors"), and Agent were parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 2, 2007 between the Grantors and Agent which was recorded in the United States Trademark and Trademark Office on July 5, 2007 in Reel 3576, Frame 0249 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to Agent, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property");

WHEREAS, General Electric Capital Corporation, as the retiring agent, assigned its interest in the Agreement to the Agent, as the successor agent, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Agreement dated as of August 21, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Property and reassign the same to the Grantors;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby releases its security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application of the Grantors, including, without limitation, the following:

- (a) all of the Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to the Grantors of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

4035616.01.06.docx 1659952 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

Ionathan Balch

Jrs: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Reel 3576]

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

See Attached.

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

See attached List of Trademarks, which exhibit is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None. Unregistered trademarks include the following: (i) Cat-1, (ii) Forte, (iii) E3 Cycling, (iv) Hurricane, (v) Spin Doctor, (vi) Trans It, (vii) XPort, (viii) Travel Trac, (ix) Viewpoint and (x) Nashbar.

Trade Names: Performance Bicycle; Bike Nashbar; Performance Bicycle Shop; Performance Bicycle Shop, Inc., Performance Bike Shop; Performance Bike; Encore Bikes; Nashbar; Nashbar.com; PerformanceBike.com; Supergo; Supergo Bike Shop

3. IP LICENSES

- a. Sales Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2005, by and between Advanced Sports, Inc. and Performance, Inc.
- b. Sales Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2005, by and between Iron Horse Bicycle Company, LLC and Performance, Inc.
- c. Sales Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2004, by and between Pacific Cycle, Inc. and Performance, Inc.
- d. Co-Branded Credit Card Agreement by and between Performance, Inc. and Barclays Bank Delaware, dated as of August 2006
- e. PowerReviews Subscription Agreement, dated December 16, 2005, between PowerReviews, Inc. and Performance, Inc.
- f. Consulting Agreement by and between Aspect Communications Corporation and Performance, Inc.
- g. License Agreement, dated as of January 23, 1995, between Performance, Inc. and Cycle Design

#817875 v1 \17370 \020

- h. Consent to Use Tradename Bikecology, dated December 18, 2007, from Performance, Inc. to R&A Bike Corp
- i. Letter Agreement, dated January 26, 2007, by and between Performance, Inc. and Rodale, Inc.

Performance, Inc.

ACTIVE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl No.	Appl. Date Classes	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Due Date Next Action
AIREON	USA	2667146	12/24/2002	76/246,682	4/25/2001	9 - Bicycle tire pressure gauges; Performance 12 - Bicycle parts, namely, bike air pumps and tubes for bicycle frames	Performance, Inc.	, Inc. 12/24/2008 Sec 8 & 15	Sec 8 & 15
AIREON (with wings design)	USA	2697538	3/18/2003	76/381,678	3/4/2002	12 - bicycles; and bicycle components, namely, bicycle frames, crank arms, hubs,	Performance, Inc.	Inc. 3/18/2009 Sec 8 & 15	Sec 8 & 15
						sterns, handlebars, seat posts, seats, rims, pedals, bottom brackets, sprockets, handlebar brackets and hrake levers		,	

4/30/2007

Paga 1 of 16

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner		Next Action
ASCENT	ASU	2940939	4/12/2005	78/975,624	1/31/2002	8 - Manually operated bicycle tools namely bearing cup	Performance, Inc.	4/12/2011	Sec 8 & 15
						presses, bottom bracket tools,			
						stretchers and cutters, cartridge			
						bottom bracket tools, chain	-		
						keepers, screwdrivers and			
						whips, chaining tools, cleaning			
		-				brushes, cog brushes, cone			
						wrenches, crank extractors and			
						pullers, derailleur alignment			
		١				tools, frame and fork end			
						alignment tools, hand brake			
						tools, head cup remover tools.			
						hex wrenches, nousing couers,			
						sprocket removers, torque			
						wrenches, wrenches and wrench			
						sets;			
	~~~					9 - Tire pressure gauges;			_
						helmets and helmet covers;	,		
						eyewear, namely, sunglasses			
						and goggles; and ear protectors;	•		
						10 -Heart rate monitors:			•
						11 - Bicycle lights;			
•		-							

4/30/2007

Page 3 of 15

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
ASCENT	USA	2940939	4/12/2005	78/975,624	1/31/2002		Performance, Inc.	4/12/2011	Sec 8 & 15
(Contd.)				· ·		12 - Cycling equipment, namely, bloycles and structural parts, therefor, bloycle parts, namely, bloycle frames, handlebars, handlebars stems, grips, bar ends, pedals, skewers and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seals and saddles, seat posts and binders, tires, tubes, tire hubs, derailleurs, crankshafts, sprockets, quick releases, bottom brackets, chain rings, shift levers, brake shoes, brake levers, hood covers, firms, wheels and wheel covers, shift stands; auto accessories, sand stands; auto accessories, sand stands; auto accessories, shouther and bicycle covers; bicycle accessories, namely, bicycle frame protective pads, seat and saddle covers and pads, tire pumps, spoke protectors, water bottle cages, handlebar racks and mirrors, crossbar protective sweat covers; spoddle bags, handlebar bags and seat bags, handlebar bags and seat bags,			
ASCENT (Confd.)	USA	2940839	4/12/2005	78/975,624	1/31/2002	Class Describtion - Cont'd.  28 - Cycling-training equipment, namely, indoor bicycle training stands, rollers, and stabilizers for use in stationary operation and/or maintenance of bicycles	Performance, Inc.	4/12/2011	Sec 8 & 15
ASCENT	USA	2940651	4/12/2005	78/105,989	1/31/2002	9 - Bicycle computers	Performance, Inc.	4/12/2011	Sec. 8 & 15

Marks & Logos AXIOM	Country	Reg. No. 2251668	Reg. Date 6/8/1999	Appl. No. 75/143,606	Appl. Date 8/1/1996	Classes 9 - Electronic speedometers are odometers for use on bicycles;	s and	Owner s and Performance, Inc. les;	Owner Due Date Next Action s and Performance, Inc. 6/8/2009 renewal les;
AXIOM	USA	2251668	6/8/1999	75/143,606		9 - Ele odome 10-Ele for sale recreal	9 - Electronic speedometers and odometers for use on bicycles; 10-Electronic heart rate monitors for sale to bicyclists and other recreational users	9 - Electronic speedometers and Performance, inc. odometers for use on bicycles; 10-Electronic heart rate monitors for sale to bicyclists and other recreational users	SANZIGIO
BIKE NASHBAR (with Design of bicyrle) <b>bilez</b> 55 <b>nambar</b>	th USA	1233131	3/29/1983	73/348,498	2/3/1983	상 <b>및 상</b>	42 - Mail and telephone order catalogue services featuring bicycles, bicycle parts and bicycle accessories	- Mail and telephone order (record owner: slogue services featuring (record owner: Nashber Direct, yde accessories	
FOR PEOPLE WHO LOVE BIKES	ASU	2449327	5/8/2001	76/067,804	6/13/2000	ac by fig line 35	, 8 · j	- Retail store services, mail er catalog services and on- er ordering services via a bal information network in the d of cycling, namely, blcycles, ycling apparel and blcycling	, ज ह

	Flying "P" - Design	Marks & Logos
	Australia	Country
	927995	Reg. No.
	9/12/2002	Reg. Date
	927995	Appl. No.
	8/12/200Z	
ends, pedals, skewers and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seats and saddles, seat posts and binders, tires, tubes, tire hubs, derailleurs, crankshafts, sprockets, quick releases, bottom brackets, chain rings, shift levers, brake shoes, brake levers, hood covers, rims, wheels and wheel covers, spokes, chains, fenders, and stands; auto accessories, namely, vehicle-mounted storage and transport racks and storage and transport racks and storage and transport racks and bicycle covers; hicycle accessories, namely, bicycle frame protective pads, seat and saddla covers and pads, tire pumps, spoke protectors, water bottle cages, handlebar racks and mirrors, crossbar protective swat covers; saddle bags, handlebar bags and seat bags, pennier bags and packs, vehicle-mounted bicycle storage and transport racks and rails covers;	hicycles and structural parts, therefor, bloycles and structural parts, therefor, bloycle parts, namely, bloycle frames, handlebars, handlebars, handlebars stems, grips, bar	
	Givering we, and	Owner
	S. College	Due Date
		Next Action

4/30/2007

Page 6 of 16

	Flying "p" - Design Comtd.	Marks & Logos
_	Australia	Country
	927995	Reg. No.
	9/12/2002	Reg, Date
	927995	Appl. No.
•	9/12/2002	Appl. Date   Classes
	Class Description - Cont.d. crossbar protective sweat covers; saddle bags, handkebar bags and seat bags, panier bags and packs, vehicle- mounted bicycle storage and transport racks end ralls covers; auto accessories, vehicle- mounted bicycle storage and transport racks and rails; 25 - Ciothing, namely, shorts, socks, gloves and shoes; 36 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship and mail-order catalog and sales services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts, accessorias and apparel; on-line ordering services festuring cycling equipment, parts, accessorias and apparel.	Classes
	Performance, Inc.	Owner
	e/19/2012	1
	келаша	Due Date Next Action

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner		Next Action
Flying "P" - Design		865064 Ct. 12.	9/23/2002		9/23/2002	CI. 12 CI. 26		8/2/3/2008	No House
,	Zeeiano	665066 CL 35				Cl. 35 12 - Cycling equipment, namely,		,	
						bicycles and structural parts,			
•						therefor, bicycle parts, namely,			
)						bicycle frames, handlebars,			
						handlebar stems, grips, bar			
						ends, pedals, skewers and pedal			
						clamps, straps and inserts, seats			
						and saddles, seat posts and			
						binders, tires, tubes, tire hubs,		-	
						derailleurs, crankshafts,			
						sprockets, quick releases,			
					-	bottom brackets, chain rings,			
						shift levers, brake shoes, brake			
						levers, hood covers, rims,			
		****				wheels and wheel covers,			
						spokes, chains, fenders, and			
						stands; auto accessories,			
						namely, vehicle-mounted			-,
						storage and transport racks and		,	
				1	Patrick	rails, hoods and bicycle covers.			
						bicycle accessories, namely,			
						bicycle frame protective pads,	-		
						bar end protective pads, seat			
					*****	and saddle covers and pads, the			
				generaled	-	pumps, spoke protectors, water			
						bottle cages, hendlebar racks			
				-		and mirrors, crossbar protective			
						sweat covers; saddle bags,			***************************************
-						handlebar bags and seat bags,			

Confd. Flying "P" - Design Flying "P" - Design Marks & Logos with Design) Country Zealand New ASU 665064 CL 12 665065 CL 25 665066 CL 35 Reg. No. 2158207 Reg. Date 9/23/2002 5/18/1998 Appl. No. 75/164,416 Appl. Date 9/11/1896 9/23/2002 Classes Class Description - Cont'd. stems, grips and protective therefor, cycling equipment 12 - Cycling equipment, namely, bicycles and structural parts bicycles and jogging strollers cargo racks and luggage carriers, vehicle trallers for storage racks, bicycle-mounted mirrors, crossbar protective and packs, pannier racks, bags, seat bags, pannier bags handlebar racks and handlebar accessories, namely, bicycle litted bicycle covers, bicycle alls; hoods and bicycle covers, pamier bags and packs, 25 - Clothing, namely, shorts, and handlebar bags, seat bags, saddle bags, handlebar racks spokes and spoke protectors wheels and wheel covers, brake shoes, brake levers, rims, sprockets, bottom brackets, nads, pedals, skewers, and medel clamps, seat and saddles. fames, handlebars, handlebar torage and transport racks and weat covers; auto accessories, namely, vehicle-mounted bicycle socks, gloves and shoes. and seat and saddle covers and ottles, water bottle cages. stands, frame-mounted water terailleurs, crankshafts, res, tubes, and tire pumps, ads, seat posts and binders, Owner Performance, Inc. Performance, Inc. 9/23/2009 **Due Date** 5/19/2008 Renewai **Next Action** Renewal

4/30/2007

Page 8 of 16

Flying P" - Design"	Flying P" - Design"	Flying "P" - Design Cant'd.	Marks & Logos
USA	USA	VSV	Country
1432501	2421090	2158207	Reg. No.
3/10/1987	1/16/2001	<i>5</i> ,19/1898	Reg. Date
73/608,155	75/832,189	75/164,416	Appl. No.
7/7/1986	10/27/1998	9/11/1996 9/11/1996	-
42 - Retail store, wholesele distributorship, and mail order sales services in the field of cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	35 - On-line ordering services featuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparel and scuba diving equipment, parts, accessories and apparel parts, accessories and apparel	class Lescription - cont.g., pannier racks, mirrors, crossbar protective sweat covers, auto accessories, namely, vehicle-mounted bicycle storage and transport racks and ralls; 25 - Clothing, namely, shorts, socks, gloves and shoes.	Classes
Performance, Inc.	Performance, inc.	Perioritan R.C., III.	Owner
3/10/2017		l .	Due Date
Kenewa	Renewal		Due Date Next Action

	•-			-	-				
			mounted cargo racks;					,	
			storage racks and bicycle-		<del></del>				
			fitted bicycle covers; bicycle						
			transport racks and rails and		•				
			namely, vehicle-mounted bicycle					-	
			covers); auto accessories,						
•			packs, crossbar protective sweat						
			seat bags, parmier bags and						
underwear.	,,,,,,,,		(saddle bags, handlebar bags,	.,					
mermai			bottles, water bottle cages.	-		-	,		
application for			stands, frame-mounted water						
Gue to pending			(spokes and spoke protectors),						
No. /5/154,41/			wheels) and wheel covers,	,					
(Parent Senal			brake shoes, brake levers, rims,						
28 and 35.		,	(tire pumps, bottom brackets.			<u></u>			
in Classes 8, 1			and binders, tires), tubes and						
the other goods			covers and pads, (seat posts						
75/978,468) tro			saddles), and seat and saddle						
Serial No.			therefor, skewers, (seats and						
Class 25 (Child			stems) grips and protective pads		-				
clothing goods			frames, (handlebar, handlebars						
separate the			accessories, namely, bicycle						
alvided to		49	therefor, cycling equipment						
Choncaron			bicycles and structural parts,						
Annion			12 - Cycling equipment, namely,						
			pressure gauges);				2000000	 5	TEXT CXWXXXC
2010 Renewal	7/25/2010	Performance, Inc.	9 - Sunglasses (and bicycle tire	9/11/1996	75/184,417	7/26/2000	3380886 9830886	120	TOPOOMANOE
1 .	Due Date	Owner	Classes	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Country	Marks & Logos
	 !								

PERFORMANCE	PERFORMANCE (with Design) (Cont'd.)	Marks & Logos
USA	USA	Country
2421087	2389656	Reg. No.
1/18/2001	7/25/2000	Reg. Date
75/832,186	75/164,417	Appl. No.
10/27/1999	9/11/1986	"
35-On-line ordering services featuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparel and scuba diving equipment, parts, accessories and apparel parts, accessories and apparel	Class Description - Contú. 28 - Bicycling face masks and cycling training equipment, namely, (blcycle training stands, nollers and stabilizers for use in stationary operation and/or maintenance of bicycles); 36 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship, and mail-order catalog services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	Classes
Performance, Inc.	Performance, inc.	Owner
1/16/2011	22.50	Due Date
Renewal	No.	Due Date Next Action

PERFORMANCE				The rest of the last of the la			1		
The state of the state of	USA	1810484	12/14/1983	73/783,928	3/1/1989		Performance, Inc.	41/2/2013	Kenewai
(Design - Stylized-all						protectors, glasses and goggles,			
cape, slanted)						bicycle tire pressure gauges; 12 - Cycling equipment; namely,			
						bicycles and structural parts			-
ייחראחנו ווייי						therefor, cycling equipment			
						accessories; namely, blcycle			
STREET, STREET		•				frames and protective pads,			- <b></b>
						handlebars, handlebar stems,			
						grips and protective pads,			
						pedals, skewers, and pedal			
						clamps, straps and inserts, seats			
						and saddles, and seat and			
						saddle covers and pads, seat			
						posts and bindrs, tires, tubes,			•
				•		and fire pumps, derailleurs,			-
						crankshafts, sprockets, bottom			
-						brackets, chain rings, shift			
						levers, brake shoes, brake			
						levers, hood covers, rims,			
			***************************************			wheels and wheel covers,			<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>
						spokes and spoke protectors,			
			<u> </u>			chains, fenders, stands, frame-			
						mounted water bottles, water			
						bottle cages, saddlebags,			
			•	•	• •				
****									
							_		

60 60 60 70	10/30/2007	Performance, Inc.	35 - Frequent purchase dub services in the field of scuba diving	6/13/2000	76/067,805	10/30/2001	2501756	NSU	PERFORMANCE DIVE CLUB
		Performance, inc.	35 - Retail store services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel; 37 - Bicycle repair services	10/27/1899	75/832,360	8/21/2001	2479208	USA	PERFORMANCE BICYCLE SHOP
Kenewai	278/2017	Performance, inc.	42 - Retail store and mail order catalog services in the field of bicycles and bicycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparei	5/8/1996	75/100,365	2/18/1897	2039130	USA	PERFORMANCE BICYCLE
Renewal	1/15/2011	Performance, Inc.	35 - On-line ordering services featuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	10/27/1999	75/832,188	1/18/2001	2421089	USA	PERFORMANCE BICYCLE PSPERSONNEE
Renewal	<i>4/2/2</i> 013	Performance, inc.	scription - Cont'd. scription - Cont'd. It'd.) handlebar racks llebar bags, seat bags, saas and packs, mirrors, protective sweat tuto accessories; wehicle mounted and transport racks and dransport racks and drand bicyle covers; cling protective head mely, helmets and overs, cycling training nt', namely bicycle stands, rollers and rs for use in stationary n and/or maintenance of		73/783,928	12/14/1993	1810484	USA	manas a Logos PERFORMANCE (Design - Stylized - ell caps, stanted) (Contd.)
Next Action	Due Date	Owner	Classes	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Ren No	Country	Marks & Loggs

Marie & Coope	Country	S N	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date Classes	Classes	Owner	Due Date	Next Action
SCATTANTE	USA	2583772	6/18/2002	76/255,187	5/9/2001	12 - Bicycles and bicycle	Performance, Inc.	6/18/2008	Sec 8 & 15
-						components, namely, bicycle frames, crank arms, hubs,			
						stems, handlebars, seat posts,			
						seats, rims, pedals, bottom			
						brackets, sprockets, handlebar			
						tape, brakes and brake levers			2
COATTANTE	ASI	2635253	10/15/2002	76/374,315	2/25/2002	12 - Bicycles and bicycle	Performance, Inc.	10/15/2008	Sec 8 & 15
CALLED AND F				,		components, namely bicycle			
(Jolynzeu)						frames, crank arms, hubs.			
						stems, handlebars, seat posts,			
CATTANT						seats, rims, pedals, bottom			
						brackets, sprockets, handlebar			
2 5 5 5 5 5	ASI	2249208	6/1/1999	75/423,701	1/26/1998	35 - Retall stores featuring	Performance, Inc.	6/1/2009	Renewal
SOT FIX GO	3		1			bicycles, bicycle frames, bicycle			
						parts, bicycle tools, bicycle	Supergo Corp.)		
,						accessories; retail stores			
						featuring footwear for cycling,			-
						namely, shoes and socks; and			
		,				retall stores featuring hydrating			
						systems for cyclists, namely,			
<del></del>		-				bicycle frame mounted water			٠,
						bottles and water bottle cages			
•									
		,	***************************************						-
									<u> </u>

TOPO (& Design)	TIRRENO	TEAM PERFORMANCE	SUPERGO	SUPERGO	Marks & Logos
USA	usa	USA	NSU	USA	Country
2182261	3023740	2519804	2205874	2253079	Reg. No.
8/18/1998	12/8/2005	12/18/2001	11/24/1998	6/15/1999	Reg. Date
75/314,203	78/529,623	76/067,803	75/423,702	75/423,703	Appl. No.
6/24/1997	12/9/2004	6/13/2000	1/26/1998	1/26/1998	Appl. Date
12 - Bicycle parts, namely, handle bars, handle bar stems, handle bar stems, handle bar extensions for mountain bikes, pedals and chainstay protectors	12 - Bicycles; 28 - Bicycling protective head gear, namely helmets	35 - Frequent purchase club services in the field of cycling	12 - Bicycle frames and bicycle perts, namely, handle bar ends	35 - Mail order catalog services and on-line ordering services featuring blcycles, blcycle formes, bicycle ports, blcycle to blc, blcycle scressories; mail order catalog services and on-line ordering services featuring feotwear for cycling, namely, shoes and socks; and mail order catalog services and on-line ordering services featuring hydrating services featuring injurial properties from the properties of the properties o	Classes
Performance, Inc.	Performance, Inc.	Performance, Inc.	Performance, Inc. (record owner: Supergo Corp.)	Performance, Inc. (record owner: Supergo Corp.)	Owner
8/18/2008	12/6/2011	12/18/2007	11/24/2008	6/15/2009	Due Date
Renewal	Sec 8 & 15	Sec 8 & 15	Renewal	Renewal	Next Action

Marks & Logos	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Classes	Owner		Nex X
Od01	USA	2180454	8/11/1998	75/314,204	6/24/1997	12 - Bicycle parts, namely, handle bars, handle bar stems, handle bar stems, handle bar extensions for mountain bikes, pedals and chainstay protectors	Performance, Inc.	8/11/2008	Renewa
TRANZWICK	USA	2713626	6/6/2003	78/145,268	7/18/2002	24 - Fabric for use in the manufacture of clothing	Performance, Inc.	5,6,72,009	Sec 8 & 15
WEYLESS (& Design)	USA	2690512	2/25/2003	78/379,760	3/7/2002	12 - Bicycles; bicycle components, namely, crank arms, hubs, stems, handlebars, seat posts, seats, rims, pedals, bottom brackets, sprockets, handlebar tape, brakes and brake levers	Performance, Inc.	2/25/2008	Sec 8 & 15
WEYLESS	USA	2622207	9/17/2002	76/249,410	5/1/2001	12 - Bitcycle components, namely, crank arms, hube, stems, handlebars, seat posts, seats, rims, pedals, bottom brackets, sprockets, handlebar tape, brakes and brake levers	Performance, Inc.	9/17/2008	Sec 8 & 15

### Performance, Inc.

# INACTIVE DOMESTIC & FOREIGN TRADEMARKS (ABANDONED OR CANCELLED) AND INACTIVE TRADEMARK SEARCHES

ARC	星	AIREON (with	ACME	30	247	
	<b>FAIREON</b>	AIREON (with wings design)			Value	
USA		Talwan	USA	ASU	NSV North Park	
	·	00998861				
00/00/000		5/16/2002	00/00/0000	000000000	00/00/0000	
		090020744			NO PROPERTY.	
00/00/0000 Search Only		5/24/2001	00/00/0000 Search Uniy	00/00/00000 Search Only	00/00/0000 Search Only	
		12 (no description)				
GIVE HER SACT SHAPE		Record Owner: Bikecology, Inc.)	grown and	Performance, inc.	Performance, Inc.	

4/30/2007

Page 1 of 20

	N 00000000
	SCEN
•	
	S 50
3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Canada
	00/00/0000
	8
	1148350
	65
	7
	30/2002
0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0	
8 - Bicycle tools. 9 - Bicycle computers; the pressure gauges; protective headgear; namely, helmets and helmet covers; eyewear, namely, sunglasses and goggles, and ear protectors. 10 - Heart rate monitors and weight/fat scales; 11; 12 - Bicycle lights; 20 - Cycling equipment, namely, bicycles and situctural parts; therefore, cycling equipment accessories, namely, bicycle frames and protective pads, handlebars, handlebars terms, and protective pads, handlebars, bardlebar stems, sprips, ber ends and protective pads, pedals, sewers and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seats and saddles, seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and binders, tires, tubes, tire pumps and hubs, derailleurs, crankshafts, sprockets, quick releases, bottom brackets, chain rings, shift levers, brake shoes, brake levers, hood covers, rims, wheels and wheel covers;	6 - Bicycle locks and storage un
ycle to by cle to by cle to by cle co by cle co by cle co by cle co by cling gless and to call the control by cling ycling control by cling by cling to compare to co	ycle o
ools. adges adges adges adges and of the mo	ck a
ers; there is no server. The server is the s	nd sto
re pre nely, i, name ohecto and w name name name s, cyc yc, cyc yc, st bars, t d bind frailleu trailleu ts, bot brake s, who	rage L
ssure shy, su res, relight y, bic liling er ands, and addle addle addle addle addle addle addle addle shoes shoes sels and sels a	
ure gauges; imets and sunglasses sunglasses sunglasses shifted scales bicycles and g equipment mes and rullebar stems ads, pedals, as and inserts title covers s, thes, tubes remarkshafts, rose, brake is and wheel	its made of
es; ses ales; and ant ent bens, bens, afis, afis, eef	
	Perio
	Performance, Inc.
	e, Inc.
	马杨家家

ટો	≱ા	AS	ह्य	হৈ ই
AXIOM	ATOM	ASCENT	ASCENT	ASCENT (Confd.)
Australia	USA	USA	USA	Canada
00/00/0000	00/00/0000	00/00/0000	000000000	oprograma 1
930378		78/875,074	78/975,075	1148350
9/19/2002	0000/0000	1/31/2002	1/31/2002	7/30/2002
Electronic speedometers and odometers for use on bicycles;     10 - Electronic heart-rate monitors for sale to bicyclists and other recreational users	Search Only	25 - Clothing, namely, jetseys, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, shorts, ;headbands, gloves, socks and shoes;	18; 20 - Bicycle storage racks not of metal.	Class Description - Contd.  Chass Description - Contd.  Chains, fenders, stands, frame-mounted; water chains, fenders, stands, frame-mounted; water bottles, water bottle cages, saddle bags, handlebar racks and; handlebar bags, seat bags, pannier bags and packs, mirrors, crossbar; protective sweat covers, auto accessories, namely, vehicle mounted storage and transport racks and rails, hood and bicycle covers.  18; 20 - Bicycle storage racks not of metal.  25 - Clothing, namely, jerseys, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, shorts, headbands, gloves, socks and shoes;  28 - Cycling-training equipment, namely, indoor bicycle training, stands, rollers, and stabilizers for use in stationary operation; and/or maintenance of bicycles.
Performance, inc.	Performance, Inc.	Performance, Inc.	Performance, Inc.	Performance, Inc.

				0000000		5	けっこく はったい
Performance, Inc.	Search Only	00/00/0000		COCCOCCO		100	ΠŞ
Performance, Inc.	Search Only	00/00/0000		00/00/0000		ASU	13
Penomance, Inc.	Search Only	00/00/0000		00/00/000		V.S.V	DEVAL
Penonnance, inc.	Search Only	000000000		000000000		USA ASU	CRUZ
Peromance, Inc.	Search Only	000000000		00/00/0000		USA	BOLT
Bikeology, Inc.)							Bikacology
(record owner:	42 - Retail and mail order store services featuring the sale of bicycle accessories	5/16/1984	73/480,658	4/9/1985	1330199	USA	BIKECOLOGY (Stylized with
							Bikecology
Performance, Inc. (record owner: Bikeology, Inc.)	42 - Retail and Mall Order Store Services Featuring the Sale of Bloyde Accessories	11/7/1984	73/507,669	5/29/1985	1338543	USA	BIKECOLOGY (Stylized)
Performance, Inc. (record owner: Supergo Corp.)	les	1/26/1998	75,423,704	5/25/1999	2247480	USA	BIKECOLOGY
Performance, inc.	9, 10 Electronic spaedometers and odometers for use on bicycles	9/23/2002	665067 CI. 9 665068 CI. 10	00000000		New Zealand	AXIOM
				Regipate	Regivo		

EOR PEOPLE WHO LOVE	
Australia	
00/00/0000 927983	
ANAZIELIA	
structural parts, therefore, cycling accessories, namely, bicycle fran handlebars, handlebar stems, gri protective pads, therefore, pedal seats and saddles, seet and sad and pads, seet posts and binden and fire pumps, bottom brackets brake levers, rims, wheels and water bottles, water bot saddle bags, handlebar bags, as paniler bags and packs, crossbs sweat covers, arto accessories, vehicle-mounted bicycle covers, biracks and bicycle mounted cargues. Chothing, namely, lerseys, stank taps, shoots, headbands, gl wetsuits, shoes, sandals and un wetsuits, shoes, sandals and un	12 Cycling columned namely.
ent ent systems are clive clive and ard are chirts, books, bhirts, books,	bicycles and Performance. Inc.

4/30/2007

Page 6 of 20

		C B.	
	·	BIKES Confd.	EOR PEOR E WHO I OVE
			Australia
·			N.B. eg N.G.
	·		00/00/0000 927993
·			APHINEL - 11
			16117 D3G2 9/19/2002
	operation and/or maintenance of bicycles. 35 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship and mail-order catalog and sales services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparat; on-line ordering services featuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and appared.	28 - Bicycling face masks and cycling training equipment, namely, bicycle training stands, rollers, and stabilizers for use in stationary	Class Description - Cont'd
			Performance, Inc.

	四刀	
'	FOR PEOPLE WHO LOVE	
	)ÞLE V	
	-C VHO FC	
	¥II	
	Zes	6
	New Zealand	5
·		6
	5	
6650	965 655 655 655	
665082 CJ. 35	665079 Cl. 12 665080 Cl. 25 665081 Cl. 28	APPIND
6	8 6 75 °C	
		TROUGH.
includ handle handle protect camp seat a and b derail brack brack whee chain bottle handle bags, cross	gauge 12 - C	9 - SI
ebars, chickers, cheurs, fend s, water barnicher repannicher repan	es; all o	nolass
including bicycle frames and protective pads, handlebars, handlebar stems, grips and protective pads, pedals, skewers and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seats and saddles, seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and binders, tires, tubes and lire pumps, derailleurs, crankshafts, sprockets, bottom brackets, chain rings, shift levers, broke shoes brake levers, hood covers, rims, wheels and wheel covers, spokes and spoke protectors, chains, fenders, stands, frame-mounted water bottles, water bottle cages, saddle bags, handlebar racks and handlebar bags, pannier bags and packs, mirrors, crossbar protective sweat covers,	gauges; all other goods in this class; 12 - Cycling equipment including bicycles and structural parts; cycling equipment accessories	anssering of playing the present of
mes ar bar stein de la stein d	ent inc	bicycle
rd prote ms. grij eewers so seats de pads of tire in prockets prockets ince so spoke ame my spoke ame my spoke ame my covers, motor ince so spoke ame my spoke am	this da tuding l	
tective pads tips and pedal s and saddle s, seat posts pumps, ls, bottom wheels and a protectors, nounted wat file bags, seat mirrors, s,	ass; bicycle nt acces	ennsse Transfer
dal ddles, bosts bosts shoes, water pat	s and sories	
		Parfon
		Performence, Inc.
		nc.

MAKER	HELIX	HADEN	GARRY'S BIKE SHOP	Control
ASU	USA	USA	USA	New Zeelend
00000000	00/00/000	00/00/0000	OMOCHOUGH	00/00/00000
			/6/53b,13b	665078 CI. 9 665079 CI. 12 665080 CI. 25 665082 CI. 35
00/00/0000	COCOMOGO	00000000	7/20/2000	
Search Only	Search Chay	Search Only	and cycle equipment, parts, accessories, and apparel	ncluding ncluding at racks and ted bloycle ycle-mounted its class. hirts, t-shirts, ves, socks, stationary bloycles in the ment, parts, ordering ment, parts, ordering ment, parts, ordering ment, parts, ordering ment, parts,
Perioritation, inc.	Dedormance inc	Performance, Inc.	L	Performance, Inc.

PERFORMANCE	Flying "P" - Design	OSPREY	ONE	MELTRON
Australia	USA	USA	USA	USA ·
00/00/0000 927996	00/00/0000	00/00/0000	000000000	00/00/0000
927996	74/647,440			X192.110 X192.110 75/126,313
9/19/2002	3/10/1963	OCIOCIOCO	00/00/0000	6/27/1996
	the field of soccer.  18 - All purpose athletic/sport begs and farmy packs;  25 - Soccer apparel, namely, jerseys, shirts, shorts, jackets, uniforms, hats, caps, shoes, sandals, boots, socks, scarves, gloves, arm bands and replacement cleats;  28 - Soccer equipment, namely, soccer balls, soccer goals and nets, ball pumps, shin guards, soccer ball carry nets, kick-practice balls and bags, soccer gloves;  42 - Retail store and mail order services in the field of soccer apparel, soccer equipment and soccer-related excessories, namely, whistles, instructional video tapes in the field of soccer, jewelry, watches, all purpose athletic/sport bags, sport fanny packs, mugs, shoe cleaning brushes, flags and blankets	$\perp$		s for use in scuba diving; scuba nent, namely, diving suits, gloves, essure gauges; ing equipment, namely, snorkels, and diving gear bags; buoyancy as
Penomanos, nc.		Performance, inc.	Performance, inc.	Performance, Inc. (Record owner: Tasmania Ltd.)

	PERFORMANCE	PERFORMANCE (Stylized Design)	
		Australia	Connection (Connection)
		00/00/0000   830606	
		930606	
		9/19/2002	
and saddles and seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and binders, tires, tubes, and tire pumps, derailleurs, crankshafts, sprockets, bottom brackets, chain rings, shift levers, brake shoes, brake levers, hood covers, rims, wheels and wheel covers, spokes and spoke protectors, chalins, fenders, stands, framemounted weter bottles, water bottle, cages, saddle bags.	12 - Cycling equipment, namely, bicycles and structural parts therefore; cycling equipment accessories, namely bicycle frames and protective pacts, handlebars, handlebar stems, grips and protective pads, pedals, skewers, and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seats	wear, face masks, ear protectors, and goggles, bicycle tire pressure	The state of the s
	•	Performance, Inc.	

4/30/2007

	No UNO	Fe9 0316	App Me H		Class 1.5 Class	
Austraile		00/00/0000	930606	9/19/2002	 ਲ੍	Performance, Inc.
					pages, seat usys, patinic usys and pauses, infrors, crossbar protective sweat covers; auto accessories, namely, vehicle mounted storage and reasonst racks and ralls, hood and blowle	
					and transport racks and rails, hood and bicycle covers  28 - Bicycling protective head gear, namely, helmets and helmet covers; cycling training equipment, namely, bicycle training stands,	
					equipment, namely, bicycle training stands, rollers and stabilizers for use in stationary operation and/or maintenance of bicycles 35 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship and mail-order catalog and sales services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts,	
	*				accessories and apparel; on-line ordering services featuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparel.	
New Zealend		00/00/0000	665069 CL 9 665070 CL 12 665071 CL 25 665072 CL 28 665073 CL 35	9/23/2002	9 - Sunglasses and bicycle tire pressure gauges; all other goods in this class. 12 - Cycling equipment including bicycles and structural parts; cycling equipment accessories including bicycle frames and protective pads, handlebars, handlebar stems, grips and protective pads, pedals, skewers and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seats and saddles, seat and saddle covers and pads,	Performance, Inc.

PERFORMANCE

Page 11 of 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0378

(Confd.)

PERFORMANCE (with styllzed design)

Perrormance, inc.	Class Description - Cont d. 28 - Bicycle face masks; cycling training equipment including bicycle training stands, rollers and stabilizers for use in stationary operation and maintenance of bicycles; all other goods in this class; 35 - Retail and wholesale services and mall- order services relating to bicycles, bicycle equulpment and parts, bicycle accessories and apparel; all other services in this class	9/23/2002	665069 CI. 9 685071 CI. 12 665071 CI. 25 665072 CI. 28 865073 CI. 35	00/20/2000		New Zealand	PERFORMANCE
		·					
	handlebar bags, seet bags, pannier bags and packs, mirrors, crossbar protective sweat covers, auto accessories including vehicle-mounted bicycle transport racks and ralls, hood and bicycle covers, fitted bicycle covers, bicycle-mounted cargo racks; all other goods in this class				eng (p. dagana) ay lakaka keren Palan Araban		
	sprockets, bottom brackets, chain rings, shift levers, brake shoes, brake levers, hood covers, rims, wheels and wheel covers, spokes and spoke protectors, chains, fenders, stands, frame-mounted water bottles, water bottle capes, saddle bags, handlebar racks and		665073 Cl. 35		***		Cont'd.
Performance, Inc.	Class Description - Contd.  12 (contd.) - seat posts and binders, tires, tipes and tire numbs decalleurs crankshafts.	9/23/2002	665069 Cl. 9 665070 Cl. 12	00/00/0000		New Zealand	PERFORMANCE
		AVIDAGE.			I REWO		

PERFORMANCE (Stylized Design) Confd.	PERFORMANCE (Stylized Design)
New Zealand	Now Zeeland
00/00/0000	00/00/0000
665074 Cl. 9 685075 Cl. 12 665077 Cl. 28 665077 Cl. 35	665074 CI. 9 665075 CI. 12 665077 CI. 28 665077 CI. 35
9/23/2002	9/23/2002
Class Description - Contd.  12 - Cycling equipment Including bicycles and 12 - Cycling equipment accessories including bicycle frames and protective pads, handlebars, handlebars stems, grips and protective pads, pedals, skewers and pedal clamps, straps and inserts, seats and saddles, seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and binders, tires, tubes and the pumps, derailleurs, crankshafts, sprockets, bottom brake levers, hood covers, rims, wheels and wheel covers, spokes and spoke protectors, chains, fenders, stands, frame-mounted water bottles, water bottle cages, saddle bags,	9 - Eyewear , face masks, ear protectors, glasses and goggles, bicycle the pressure gauges, all other goods in the class 35 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship and mall-order catalog and sales services in the field of bicycles and cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel; on-line ordering services featuring cycling equipment, parts, accessories and apparel.
Performance, Inc.	Performance, Inc.

				Cont'd.	PERFORMANCE (Swized Design)	
					New Zealand	Country
						HE SON NOT
					000000000	
				665076 Cl. 28 665077 Cl. 35	00/00/0000   665074 CL 9   665075 CL 12	
					9/23/2002	
Class.	face masks; cycling training equipment including bicycle training stands; rollers and stabilizers for use in stationary operation and maintenance of bicycles; all other goods in his	goods in this class.  28 - Protective head gear for bicycling including helmets and helmet covers, bicycle	transport racks and rails, hood and bicycle covers, fitted bicycle covers, bicycle storage racks, bicycle-mounted cargo racks; all other	bags, pannier bags and packs, militors, crossbar protective sweat covers, auto accessories including vehicle-mounted bicycle		
					Performance, mc.	AR THE STANDARD OF THE

	DEBEORMANC
	VSN   (GIVINGS)
	NAME OF THE PARTY
	3 E 9 10 7 14 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
	A991NO 3443
	Appleases 19
instructional video tapes in the field of soccer, 14 - Jewelry and watches; 18 - Leather all purpose sport bags, fanny packs and backpacks; 21 - Mugs and shoe cleaning brushes; 25 - Soccer apparel, namely jerseys, shirts, shorts, pants, jackets, uniforms, hats, caps, shoes, sandals, boots, socks, scarves, gloves, and arm bands; 28 - Soccer equipment, namely soccer balls, soccer goals and nets, ball pumps, shin guards, soccer ball carry nets, kick-practice balls and bags, soccer gloves, and replacement cleats; 42 - Retail store and mall order catalog services in the field of soccer apparel and soccer equipment	9 - Official and coaching whistles and
	Performance, Inc.

PERFORMANCE (Cont'd.)	PERFORMANCE	
USA	VSV	5
1809808	1809808	Reg Note
1277/1983	127/1993	Red Date
74/032,015	74/032,015	
2/23/1990	. 2/23/1890	Arro Date
Class Description - Contd  Class Description - Contd  28 (Contd) - fins, goggles and masks, flags, spring and tension activated spear guns, spear shafts and points;  42 - Retail store, wholesale distributorship and mail order calalog services in the fleid of scube diving and scube diving equipment, parts and accessories therefor	9 - Aquatic photographic and treasure hunting (Performance, Inc. equipment, and parts and accessories; namely, underwater cameras, strobe lights and light meters, and camera lenses, view finders, stands and attachment brackets, masks, cases and housings, air tanks, regulators, pressure gauges, depth gauges, temperature gauges, detectors, air reserve tanks, and flotation vests; scha diving and skin diving apparel; namely, wet suits and vests, pants, shorts, and gloves for wet suits; 28 - Scuba diving and skin diving equipment, buoyancy compensating devices, snorkels, snorkel vests, ankle weights, weights, betts, weights for betts and weight bett clips, bags and pouches for holding aquatic equipment and treasure, straps for securing aquatic equipment and treasure, straps for securing aquatic equipment and treasure.	The second secon
Performance, inc.	Performance, Inc.	

PERFORM	PERFORM	PERFORM SHOP	PERFORMANCE ADVENTURE	PERFORN Design of rising)	PERFORMANCE	
PERFORMANCE DIVER	PERFORMANCE DIVER	PERFORMANCE BIKE SHOP	ANCE RE	PERFORMANCE (with Design of Performance rising)	WANCE	
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	ic outing,
2039131	2421088	2111355		1420597		The No.
2/18/1997	1/16/2001	11/4/1997	000000000	12/9/1986	00/00/00/00	is greate
75/100,368	75/832,187	75/100,364	75/222,997	73/589,203	75/978,468	les la regisace App Not the
5/8/1996	10/27/1999	5/8/1996	1/9/1997	3/21/1986	9/11/1996	AutoPate
42 - Mail order catalog services in the field Performance, Inc. of scuba diving and skin diving equipment, apparel and accessories	35 - On-line ordering services featuring scuba diving equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	oair	39 - Travel Information services and travel booking agency services	42 - Retail store, wholesale distribution, and mail order catalog sales services in the field of cycle equipment, parts, accessories and apparel	25 - Clothing, namely, Jerseys, shirts, T-shirts, tank tops, skin suits, vests, jackets, briefs, tights, pants, pantsuits, headbands, gloves, socks, welsuits, shoes, sandals and unitards.	
Performance, Inc.	Performance, Inc.	Performance, Inc.	Performance, Inc.	Performance, Inc.	Performance, Inc.	

		and the contract of the last o					
Performance, Inc.	Search Only	00/00/0000	0	00/00/000	USA	_	RONIN
Performance, Inc.	Search Only	00/00/0000	0	00000000	USA	c	RECYCLED CYCLES
Performance, Inc.	Search Only	00/00/000	-	00/00/0000	USA	_	RECYCLED BIKES
Performance, Inc.		<u> </u>	0	00/00/000	USA	c	PURE
Performance, Inc.	25 - Ski clothing; namely, pants, jackets, suits, overalts, vests, ratinwear, shorts, shirts, sweaters, hats, caps, visors, masks, scarfs, clickies, neck warmers, gloves, mittens, leg coverings, socks, sock liners, glove liners, snow boots and after-ski boots; 28 - Ski equipment; namely, skis, ski boots, enulpment carriers and begs, ski and snowboard waxws and lubricants, ski goggles, glasses and protective eye shields; 42 - Retall store, wholesate distributorship and mail order catalog services in the field of ski equipment, clothing, parts and accessories therefor	4/11/1890	0 74/048,348	οοοσοιοσίσο	USA	C	PERFORMANCE SKI
Performance, Inc.	25 - Golf clothing for use during the play of golf; namely, golf shoes, golf socks, golf golfs, golf shres, golf socks, golf gloves, golf hats, golf shirts, golf sweaters, golf parts, golf jackets, golf pullovers, and golf rainwear; 35 - Retail store, wholesale distribution, and mail order services in the field of golf equipment and golf clothing	4/24/1891	0 74/160,473	οοισονοσο	VSĀ		PERFORMANCE GOLF

		-					
Performance, inc. (Record Owner: Bikecology, inc.)	12 (no descripton)	5/24/2001	090020741	\$/16/2002	00998859	Taiwan	SCATTANTE (SWIZAG) SCATTANTE
Performance, Inc.	Class Description - Cont'd.  25-Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, socks, shoes, shorts, body suits, tights, briefs, tank tops, vests, gloves, head bands, jerseys, pants, pantsuits, unitards, wetsuits and sandals	1/28/2005	78/556,130	00/60/6000		USA	S (Supergo) - Design (Contd.)
	accessories, namely, structural parts for blcycles, namely, bicycle air pumps, tubes for blcycle frames, bicycle farmes, bottom brackets, brakes, brake shoes, brake levers, crankstrafts, crank arms, crossbar protective sweat covers, derailleurs, frame mounted water bottles, handlebar grips and protective pads therefore, handlebars, handlebar racks and handlebar hape, wheel hubs, pedals, skewers and pedal clamps, wheel hubs, pedals, skewers and pedal clamps, wheel rims, wheels and wheel covers, saddle bags, seats and saddles, seat and saddle covers and pads, seat posts and binders, seat bags, pannier bags and packs, spokes and spoke protectors, sprockets, stands, tires, tubes, tire pumps, and water bottle cages; automobile accessories, namely, vehicle mounted bicycle racks;	TEDE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		CARCOLLA		Ş	S (Supergo) - Design
		Approprie	Apa No Bar		Negative.	0011100	

4/30/2007

age 20 of 2

(Record Owner: Bikecology, Inc.)			030000	90200	UUSSOODU	awan	MEXTESS (% Design)
Performance inc.	12 (no description)	504000	DDM20743			USA	VOLT
Performance, inc.	Search Only	. i	-	00/00/0000		ASU	SUPERGO
Performance, Inc. (record owner: Supergo Corp.)	12 - Bicycle Acessories		73/285,165	00/00/0000		USA	SUPERGO
Performance, Inc.	Search Only	00/00/00000		00000000	·	USA	SPHERE
Performance, Inc.	28 - Scuba diving and skin diving equipment and parts and accessories therefor, namely, buoyancy compensating devices, snorkels, snorkel vests, ankle weights, weights, belts, weights for belts and weight belt clips, bags, cases and pouches for holding aquatic equipment, fins, goggles and masks, flags, spring and tension activated spear guns, spear shafts and points	7/25/2000	76/095,008	00/00/000		USA	SOLACE
Performance, Inc.	Search Only	0000000000		00000/0000		ASU	SG-ONE
		AppiDate		ik industri			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 09/12/2016**